

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

<b>File reference</b>	W21FOI180
<b>Key words</b>	Paediatric Audiology Department Service Manager
<b>Date of release</b>	09/07/2021
<b>Attachments</b>	No

### You asked

#### 1. What hospitals your NHS Trust covers

University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust: Derriford Hospital, Plymouth Child Development Centre

#### 2. Name of the Service Manager/Head of the Paediatric Audiology Dept for each

Head of Audiology Services: Adam Beckman

Team Leader, Paediatric Audiology: Stuart Harris

#### 3. Telephone contact for the Service Manager/Head

Adam Beckman 01752 430844

Stuart Harris 01752 432497

#### 4. Email address for the Service Manager/Head

[adam.beckman@nhs.net](mailto:adam.beckman@nhs.net)

[stuart.harris1980@nhs.net](mailto:stuart.harris1980@nhs.net)

**Attachments included:** No